 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21927A-page 1
PS2070
Features
• Complete PS200 Battery Charger application
circuit
• Direct connection to Microchip’s PowerInfo™ 2
(PS051) interface board and PowerCal™ 2
(PS052) calibration board

3M 929647-09-36-I 1
J3 Pluggable terminal block, 5.08 mm pitch x 2 positions,
12A/250V
Phoenix 1757019 1
JBat Pluggable terminal block, 5.08 mm pitch x 5 positions,
12A/250V
Phoenix 1757048 1
PS2070
DS21927A-page 6  2005 Microchip Technology Inc.
PHost Plug, inverted Combicon, 5.08 mm pitch x 5 positions,
12A/250V
Phoenix 1786433 1
Q1 MOSFET, P-channel Enhancement mode, -30V, -5.3A,
50 mOhms, 2.5W, SO-8, -55°C to +125°C
Fairchild Semi. NDS9435A 1
R13 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 1.00 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1001V 1
R7 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 1.27 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1271V 1
R3, R18-R20 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 10.0 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1002V 4
R22 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 10.5 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1052V 1
R33 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 100 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1003V 1
R34 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 137 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1373V 1
R14 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 19.6 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1962V 1
R5, R8-R9, R12 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 20.0 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF2002V 4
R23 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 20.5 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF2052V 1
R21 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 232 ohms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF2320V 1
R31 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 26.7 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF2672V 1
R6 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 3.01 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF3011V 1
R24 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 30.9 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF3092V 1
R32 Resistor, film, 1206, 1%, 63.4 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8ENF6342V 1
R2, R4, R10, R11 Resistor, film, 1206, 5%, 1.5 kOhms Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ152V 4
R30 Resistor, film, 1206, 5%, 47 ohms Panasonic ERJ-8GEYJ470V 1
R40 Resistor, metal strip, 2512, 1%, 0.100 ohms Vishay WSL2512-0.100-1%-R86 1
R1 Resistor, film, 2512, 5%, 620 ohms Panasonic ERJ-1TYJ621U 1
RST Switch, SPST momentary tact, surface mount,
6 mm square, 4.3 mm high, 260 G-force
E-Switch TL3301NF260QG 1
DUT IC, Battery Charger Microcontroller, 20-pin DIP,

the development tool offering from Microchip to support
the PS2070. Please refer to the Microchip web site for
ordering information and design documentation
(including schematics) at www.microchip.com.
5.1 Reference Documents
This data sheet provides an overview of the PS2070
Switch Mode Charger Evaluation Board. For further
information on the PS200 and development tool opera-
tions, please refer to the following documents available
for download at www.microchip.com.
TABLE 5-1: MICROCHIP DEVELOPMENT TOOL SUMMARY
TABLE 5-2: MICROCHIP REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
Development Tool  Use
PowerInfo™ 2 hardware with
PowerTool™ 200 software (PS051)
Read and write register values, EEPROM programming
and test
PowerCal™ 2 hardware with
PowerTool™ 200 software (PS052)
Read and write register values, EEPROM programming, test
and calibration
Document
Number
Documents Available
DS21891 PS200 PowerSmart® Configurable Lithium Ion/Lithium Polymer Battery Charger Data Sheet
DS21815 PS051 PowerInfo™ 2 Configuration Interface Data Sheet
DS21817 PS052 PowerCal™ 2 Calibration Platform Data Sheet
DS21925 PS020 PowerTool™ 200 Development Software User’s Guide
 2005 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21927A-page 9
PS2070
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to